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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 410 410 410
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 30 30
PG [3 Years Program(s)] 120 120 120

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3Years 728 1103 1831 1829 2 0 520 894 0 0 0 1414
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 32 24 56 56 0 0 24 20 3 0 0 41
Program(s)]
PG[3Years 197 193 390 388 2 0 120 200 4 0 0 316
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies
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UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic  No. of students
Year students intake in students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated
time
(2013-14) 410 410 (2014-15) O (2015-16) 350
(2014-15) 410 410 (2015-16) O (2016-17) 360
(2015-16) 410 410 (2016-17) O (2017-18) 362
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students
year placed
(2014-15) 30 30 (2015-16) 30 29
(2015-16) 30 30 (2016-17) 30 27
(2016-17) 30 30 (2017-18) 30 28
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No. of Median salary of No. of students

students placed selected for

placed graduates (Amount Higher Studies
in Rs.)

178 210000 (Two Lacks 65

Ten Thousand)

78 214000 (Two Lacks 82
Fourteen Thousand)

96 220000 (Two Lacks 93
Twenty Thousand)
Median salary of placed No. of students selected

graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies

230000 (Two Lacks Thirty 1
Thousand)

235000 (Two Lacks Thirty 3
Five Thousand)

240000 (Two Lacks Forty 2
Thousand)
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PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of
Year students intake in students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amountin Rs.)
time
(2013-14) 120 120 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 116 42 320000 (Three Lacks
Twenty Thousand)
(2014-15) 120 120 (2015-16) 0O (2016-17) 114 45 325000 (Three Lacks
Twenty Five
Thousand)
(2015-16) 120 120 (2016-17) 0O (2017-18) 118 48 350000 (Three Lacks
Fifty Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time
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Total Students

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

2016-17

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

302274 (Three Lacks Two Thousan
d and Two Hundred Seventy Four)

253735 (Two Lacks Fifty Three Tho
usand Seven Hundred Thirty Five)

0 (Zero)

13537118 (One Crore Thirty Five La
cks Thirty Seven Thousand One Hu
ndred Eighteen)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

91406 (Ninety One Thousand Four
Hundred Six)

1447320 (Fourteen Lacks Forty Sev
en Thousand Three Hundred Twen

ty)
0 (Zero)

11760067 (One Crore Seventeen T
housand Lacks Sixty Thousand Sixt
y Seven)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

140436 (On Lac Forty Thousand Fo
ur Hundred Thirty SIx)

900000 (Nine Lacks)

0 (Zero)
8601836 (Eighty Six Lacks One Tho

usand and Eight Hundred Thirty Si
X)
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Financial Year

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1
Total no. of Funding Agencies 1

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2017-18
Utilised Amount

21209449 (Two Crores Twelve Lack
s Nine Thousand and Four Hundre
d Forty Nine)

1126275 (Eleven Lacks Twenty Six
Thousand and Two Hundred Seven
ty Five)

10137 (Ten Thousand and One Hu
ndred Thirty Seven)

2017

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17
Utilised Amount

17594850 (One Crore Seventy Five
Lacks Ninety Four Thousand and Ei
ght Hundred Fifty)

710679 (Seven Lacks Ten Thousan
d and Six Hundred Seventy Nine)

44928 (Forty Four Thousand and Ni
ne Hundred Twenty Eight)

2016

2016-17

2015-16
Utilised Amount

14563904 (One Crore Forty Five La
cks Sixty Three Thousand and Nine
Hundred Four)

1944064 (Nineteen Lacks Forty Fou
r Thousand Sixty Four)

43688 (Forty Three Thousand and
Sixty Hundred Eighty Eight)

2015

2015-16
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Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 850800 745000 1065000
Amount Received in Words Eight Lacks Fifty Thousand and Eight Hundred Seven Lacks Forty Five Thousand Ten lacks Sixty Five Thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero
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PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Yes, more than 60% of the

buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 60% of the

buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name

1 BACHINA KIRAN
2 D Sridevi

3 I R Krishnam Raju
4 K Sudha Madhavi

Age

40

35

40

28

Designation

Lecturer

Lecturer

Professor

Lecturer

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Female

Qualification
M.Sc.

M.Sc.
(Microbiology)

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Experience

(In Months)

168

121

193

73

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

14-06-
2005

23-05-
2014

10-07-
2001

23-05-
2014

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Nandada Tejasri

S Ramesh

AV Satyanarayana

Raju

ch satyanarayana

E ASHOKA

LAKSHMAN RAO

JLSSP Kumar

M N Ravindra Babu

P Manjulatha

UPPATI RAJU

B Naresh

Chv Srinivas

G Chakradhara Rao

K PAVAN KUMAR

25

28

37

36

27

30

32

44

31

30

56

35

31

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

MCA

M.Sc.

M.Tech

MSc(Mathematics)

MSc(Mathematics)

M.Sc.

MCA

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MCA

Ph.D

MCA

MSc(Statistics)

24

109

37

73

61

168

72

73

336

96

60

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

19-06-
2017

22-05-
2017

21-07-
2015

16-06-
2008

27-06-
2015

01-07-
2011

25-05-
2012

03-06-
2011

01-06-
2012

13-06-
2011

25-06-
2007

23-05-
2018

02-07-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

M SIVA

R Rama Rao

Veeranala Neelima

A Bhanu Priya

BNVK VALLI

DASIKA RAVI

KUMAR

| Vijaya Tulasi

KBV Brahma Rao

P CHANDRA

GANGADHAR

Swamy
Sabharinadh Veera

B S Seshagiri Rao

D Ravi Sankar

G Pavan Kumar
Raju

35

43

26

32

43

39

24

47

37

30

52

39

37

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

MSc(Mathematics)

M.Tech

MCA

M.Tech

M.A

M.Sc.

MCA

M. Phil

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

B.P.Ed

97

121

12

204

145

228

133

13

277

169

132

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

31-05-
2012

19-06-
2007

05-06-
2017

17-08-
2016

02-09-
2002

16-06-
2008

06-12-
2017

19-05-
2005

30-06-
2016

25-11-
2017

16-06-
2006

29-06-
2009

02-01-
2008

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

K Raja Rajeswari

N Prasanthi

RVN Prameela

Y Raveendra Siva

Kumar

A Satya Vamsi

Kumar

CS P Swapna

DS PRIYADARSHINI

J Padmavathi

KNARAYANA RAJU

p

Madhurasubhashini

U MADHAVI

BV Satya Prakash

D Satyanarayana

34

23

36

25

28

30

34

48

47

35

34

50

45

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Other

Lecturer

Other

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

M.Tech

MCA

MBA

M.COM

MCA

M.Sc.

MSc(Mathematics)

M. Phil

MSc(Statistics)

MSc(Mathematics)

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.COM

97

37

24

25

73

109

313

276

145

73

265

229

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06-
2018

01-06-
2018

09-06-
2014

06-06-
2016

06-07-
2015

07-06-
2016

27-05-
2017

07-07-
2007

01-11-
2002

13-06-
2005

03-06-
2011

19-06-
2015

10-06-
2013

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Ganga Bhavani
Gubbala

K Satyanarayana
Raju

N Priyanka

S K Alisha

YALAVARTHI KIRAN
KUMAR

B JHANSI
LAKSHMIBAI

chsv satyanarayana
EAVV Rambabu M

K Eswara Prasad

M Pavanee
Mounika

P Rajendra Babu

V Bhaskar Murthy

32

35

29

42

31

29

46

34

42

26

33

50

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate Professor
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Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

MCA

M.Sc.

MCA

M.Tech

M.Sc.

MSc(Mathematics)

MSc(Mathematics)

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

(Microbiology)

M.Sc.

M. Phil

133

12

193

96

61

289

132

192

36

25

301

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

25-11-
2017

06-06-
2006

01-06-
2018

26-06-
2006

17-05-
2011

02-06-
2014

05-06-
2003

25-09-
2006

30-03-
2005

12-08-
2016

12-06-
2017

01-06-
2006

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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