

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-C-24227 Institute Name: Dr. B.V. RAJU INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER EDUCATION

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	410	410	410			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	30	30				
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	120	120	120			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	728	1103	1831	1829	2	0	520	894	0	0	0	1414
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	32	24	56	56	0	0	24	20	3	0	0	41
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	197	193	390	388	2	0	120	200	4	0	0	316

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of stu admitted Lateral er	through	Academic Year	gradua	students iting in um stipulated	No. of students placed	Median salary o placed graduates (Amo in Rs.)		No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	410	410	(2014-15)	0		(2015-16)	350		178	210000 (Two La Ten Thousand)		65
(2014-15)	410	410	(2015-16)	0		(2016-17)	360		78	214000 (Two La Fourteen Thous		82
(2015-16)	410	410	(2016-17)	0		(2017-18)	362		96	220000 (Two La Twenty Thousa		93
		nent & higher studies f	•	3 years Academic	No. of stud	dents graduat	ing in	No. of	Median salar	ry of placed	No. d	of students selecte
	students intake in th year		'ear	Year		stipulated tim	-	students placed	graduates (A	mount in Rs.)	for ⊦	ligher Studies
Year				Year (2015-16)		-	-			mount in Rs.) Lacks Thirty	for ⊢	ligher Studies
Academic Year (2014-15) (2015-16)	year 30	ne admitted in the y			minimum	-	-	placed	230000 (Two Thousand)	Lacks Thirty Lacks Thirty		ligher Studies

Thousand)

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	120	120	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	116	42	320000 (Three Lacks Twenty Thousand)	5
(2014-15)	120	120	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	114	45	325000 (Three Lacks Twenty Five Thousand)	7
(2015-16)	120	120	(2016-17)	0	(2017-18)	118	48	350000 (Three Lacks Fifty Thousand)	11

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)				
	Total Students			
Full Time	0			
Part Time	0			

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)								
	2017-18	2016-17	2016-17					
Full Time	0	0	0					
Part Time	0	0	0					
			·					

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
ing expenditure on buildings)		
302274 (Three Lacks Two Thousan d and Two Hundred Seventy Four)	91406 (Ninety One Thousand Four Hundred Six)	140436 (On Lac Forty Thousand Fo ur Hundred Thirty Slx)
253735 (Two Lacks Fifty Three Tho usand Seven Hundred Thirty Five)	1447320 (Fourteen Lacks Forty Sev en Thousand Three Hundred Twen ty)	900000 (Nine Lacks)
0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
13537118 (One Crore Thirty Five La cks Thirty Seven Thousand One Hu ndred Eighteen)	11760067 (One Crore Seventeen T housand Lacks Sixty Thousand Sixt y Seven)	8601836 (Eighty Six Lacks One Tho usand and Eight Hundred Thirty Si x)
	Utilised Amount Ing expenditure on buildings) 302274 (Three Lacks Two Thousan d and Two Hundred Seventy Four) 253735 (Two Lacks Fifty Three Tho usand Seven Hundred Thirty Five) 0 (Zero) 13537118 (One Crore Thirty Five La cks Thirty Seven Thousand One Hu	Utilised AmountUtilised AmountIng expenditure on buildings)91406 (Ninety One Thousand Four Hundred Six)302274 (Three Lacks Two Thousan d and Two Hundred Seventy Four)91406 (Ninety One Thousand Four Hundred Six)253735 (Two Lacks Fifty Three Tho usand Seven Hundred Thirty Five)1447320 (Fourteen Lacks Forty Sev en Thousand Three Hundred Twen ty)0 (Zero)0 (Zero)13537118 (One Crore Thirty Five La cks Thirty Seven Thousand One Hu11760067 (One Crore Seventeen T housand Lacks Sixty Thousand Sixt

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	21209449 (Two Crores Twelve Lack s Nine Thousand and Four Hundre d Forty Nine)	17594850 (One Crore Seventy Five Lacks Ninety Four Thousand and Ei ght Hundred Fifty)	14563904 (One Crore Forty Five La cks Sixty Three Thousand and Nine Hundred Four)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1126275 (Eleven Lacks Twenty Six Thousand and Two Hundred Seven ty Five)	710679 (Seven Lacks Ten Thousan d and Six Hundred Seventy Nine)	1944064 (Nineteen Lacks Forty Fou r Thousand Sixty Four)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	10137 (Ten Thousand and One Hu ndred Thirty Seven)	44928 (Forty Four Thousand and Ni ne Hundred Twenty Eight)	43688 (Forty Three Thousand and Sixty Hundred Eighty Eight)

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	1	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	1	1

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	850800	745000	1065000	
Amount Received in Words	Eight Lacks Fifty Thousand and Eight Hundred	Seven Lacks Forty Five Thousand	Ten lacks Sixty Five Thousand	

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 0 year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	BACHINA KIRAN	40	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	168	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2005		Regular
2	D Sridevi	35	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	121	Yes	Yes	23-05- 2014		Regular
3	l R Krishnam Raju	40	Professor	Male	Ph.D	193	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2001		Regular
4	K Sudha Madhavi	28	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	73	Yes	Yes	23-05- 2014		Regular

	1	1					1		1	1
5	Nandada Tejasri	25	Lecturer	Female	MCA	9	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2017	 Regular
6	S Ramesh	28	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	1	Yes	Yes	22-05- 2017	 Regular
7	A V Satyanarayana Raju	37	Lecturer	Male	M.Tech	24	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2015	 Regular
8	ch satyanarayana	36	Lecturer	Male	MSc(Mathematics)	109	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008	 Regular
9	E ASHOKA LAKSHMAN RAO	27	Lecturer	Male	MSc(Mathematics)	37	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2015	 Regular
10	JLSSP Kumar	30	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	73	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2011	 Regular
11	M N Ravindra Babu	32	Lecturer	Male	МСА	61	Yes	Yes	25-05- 2012	 Regular
12	P Manjulatha	44	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	168	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2011	 Regular
13	UPPATI RAJU	31	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	72	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2012	 Regular
14	B Naresh	30	Lecturer	Male	МСА	73	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2011	 Regular
15	Chv Srinivas	56	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2007	 Regular
16	G Chakradhara Rao	35	Assistant Professor	Male	МСА	96	No	Yes	23-05- 2018	 Regular
17	K PAVAN KUMAR	31	Lecturer	Male	MSc(Statistics)	60	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2016	 Regular

	1									
18	M SIVA	35	Lecturer	Male	MSc(Mathematics)	97	Yes	Yes	31-05- 2012	 Regular
19	R Rama Rao	43	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	121	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2007	 Regular
20	Veeranala Neelima	26	Lecturer	Female	MCA	1	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2017	 Regular
21	A Bhanu Priya	32	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	12	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2016	 Regular
22	BNVK VALLI	43	Lecturer	Female	M.A	204	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2002	 Regular
23	DASIKA RAVI KUMAR	39	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	145	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008	 Regular
24	l Vijaya Tulasi	24	Lecturer	Female	MCA	4	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2017	 Regular
25	KBV Brahma Rao	47	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	228	Yes	Yes	19-05- 2005	 Regular
26	P CHANDRA GANGADHAR	37	Lecturer	Male	M.A	133	Yes	Yes	30-06- 2016	 Regular
27	Swamy Sabharinadh Veera	30	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	13	Yes	Yes	25-11- 2017	 Regular
28	B S Seshagiri Rao	52	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	277	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2006	 Regular
29	D Ravi Sankar	39	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	169	Yes	Yes	29-06- 2009	 Regular
30	G Pavan Kumar Raju	37	Lecturer	Male	B.P.Ed	132	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2008	 Regular

31	K Raja Rajeswari	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	97	No	Yes	01-06- 2018	 Regular
32	N Prasanthi	23	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	1	No	Yes	01-06- 2018	 Regular
33	RVN Prameela	36	Lecturer	Female	MBA	37	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2014	 Regular
34	Y Raveendra Siva Kumar	25	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	24	Yes	Yes	06-06- 2016	 Regular
35	A Satya Vamsi Kumar	28	Lecturer	Male	MCA	25	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2015	 Regular
36	C S P Swapna	30	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	73	Yes	Yes	07-06- 2016	 Regular
37	DS PRIYADARSHINI	34	Lecturer	Female	MSc(Mathematics)	109	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular
38	J Padmavathi	48	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	313	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2007	 Regular
39	KNARAYANA RAJU	47	Other	Male	MSc(Statistics)	276	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2002	 Regular
40	P Madhurasubhashini	35	Lecturer	Female	MSc(Mathematics)	145	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2005	 Regular
41	U MADHAVI	34	Other	Female	M.Sc.	73	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2011	 Regular
42	B V Satya Prakash	50	Lecturer	Male	М.СОМ	265	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2015	 Regular
43	D Satyanarayana	45	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	229	Yes	Yes	10-06- 2013	 Regular

44	Ganga Bhavani Gubbala	32	Lecturer	Female	MCA	4	Yes	Yes	25-11- 2017	 Regular
45	K Satyanarayana Raju	35	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	133	Yes	Yes	06-06- 2006	 Regular
46	N Priyanka	29	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	12	No	Yes	01-06- 2018	 Regular
47	S K Alisha	42	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	193	Yes	Yes	26-06- 2006	 Regular
48	YALAVARTHI KIRAN KUMAR	31	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	96	Yes	Yes	17-05- 2011	 Regular
49	B JHANSI LAKSHMIBAI	29	Lecturer	Male	MSc(Mathematics)	61	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014	 Regular
50	chsv satyanarayana	46	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	MSc(Mathematics)	289	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2003	 Regular
51	EAVV Rambabu M	34	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	132	Yes	Yes	25-09- 2006	 Regular
52	K Eswara Prasad	42	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	192	Yes	Yes	30-03- 2005	 Regular
53	M Pavanee Mounika	26	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	36	Yes	Yes	12-08- 2016	 Regular
54	P Rajendra Babu	33	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	25	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2017	 Regular
55	V Bhaskar Murthy	50	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	301	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2006	 Regular